3. FEE SCHEDULE (2021-2022)	
Tuition may be paid in a single, annual payment or th	rough a monthly tuition plan as follows:
Plan I. Part Day- Full Week - 2021-2022 (2 1/2	vears - Kindergarten)
Morning, Monday thru Friday 8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m	\$6000 annually/\$600 per month
Afternoon, Monday thru Friday 12:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.	\$6000 annually/\$600 per month
Plan II. All Day- Full Week (2 1/2 years - Kinder Morning and afternoons- Monday thru Friday 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m	garten) \$12,000 annually/\$1200 per month
<u>Plan III</u> . <b>4 Part Days per Week</b> Morning 8:30 a.m. to 11:30 <b>Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri</b>	\$5500 annually/\$550 per month
Afternoon 12:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.:  Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri	\$5500 annually/\$550 per month
<u>Plan 1V</u> . 4 Full Days Full Day 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.: <b>Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri</b>	\$11000/annually/\$1100 per month
Extended Hours: Extended care is available at an	additional charge of \$5.00 per hour for each
morning and/or afternoon. Arrangements must	
Registration Fees	4
New student registration fee is \$100. Registration fe	e for additional family members is \$50 each child. Returning
students registration fee is \$75.00	
Tuition and Fee Payment	
Checks for tuition, due the 25th of the previous mont	
	will be due if the tuition is not received by the 3rd of the
month. Please deliver tuition payments to the tuition	n box or mail them to:  Black Diamond, WA 98010.
Payment Plans:	mack Diamond, wa 70010.
<ul><li>Payment in full by September 1st (5% discount)</li></ul>	
● 10 monthly payments -(1/2 of the tenth tuition pa	wment is due August 13, 2021, or at the time of
registration. The second half of the tenth payment	
Example: Morning Preschool	₩r
LAMINIOT MOTHING T TESCHOOT	
	'. March 1st - \$600
3. November 1st- \$600	3. April 1st - \$600
<b>4.</b> December 1st - \$600	). May 1st- \$600
<b>5.</b> January 1st \$600 <b>1</b>	<b>0</b> . June 1st - \$300
<b>6</b> . February 1st - \$600	
*1/2 of the tenth tuition payment is due August 1	.3, 2021 or at the time of registration and 1/2 in June 2022.
Fees are reviewed each spring and may be subject to	change for the following school year.
Please inquire during the month of March in regard	-
Sibling Discount	
We offer a \$50 per month deduction in tuition for ad	ditional children in the family.
Late Pick-up Fee	
There is a \$1 late fee assessed for every 5 minutes that you are late picking up your child from school, <b>payable</b>	
that day. (This applies after the first 5-minute grace School Schedule	period.)

School is in session September through mid-June. The first day of school will be the day after Labor Day, and the last day of school is a week prior to the Kent School Districts last day. We follow the Kent School District Calendar for all "NO SCHOOL" days for Holidays, Teacher workshops and Snow days. School schedules are

available at the school. Two summer sessions will also be held, 4 weeks per session.